

W.P.(C). No. 15009 of 2007
Misc. Case No.11953 of 2017

16. 21.08.2017 Heard.

The mentioning of date 11.5.2000 at pages 3, 10 and 11 of the judgment dated 17.9.2016 passed by this Court in W.P.(C).No.15009 of 2007 stands corrected and the same be read as 10.5.2000.

Misc. Case is accordingly disposed of.

BISWANATH RATH,J.

sks