

W.P.(C) No.15009 of 2007

Misc. Case No.18256 of 2017

24.10.2017

In view of the resolution passed by the Orissa High Court Bar Association, lawyers are abstaining from the Court work.

Considering the averments made in this miscellaneous application, the expression with regard to the date typed as 17.9.2016 in 3rd line of the 2nd paragraph of the order dated 21.08.2017 stands corrected and be read as 17.11.2016. The other part of the order dated 21.08.2017 remains unaltered.

Misc. Case stands disposed of accordingly.

Issue urgent certified copy on proper application.

(Biswanath Rath, J.)