



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**WP(C) No.15009 of 2007**

*Laxmi Behera & Others*

.....

*Petitioner(s)*

Represented By  
Mr.N.Lenka,Advocate

*-versus-*

*State of Odisha & Others*

.....

*Opposite Party(s)*

Represented By  
Mr.D.K.Sahoo,AGA

**CORAM:**

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA**

**ORDER**

**29.01.2025**

**Order No.**

- 20.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
  2. On consent of the learned counsels of both the sides, list this matter on 12.02.2025.

**( A.C. Behera )**  
**Judge**

Binayak