



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.15009 of 2007

Laxmi Behera & Others

.....

Petitioner(s)

Represented By
Mr.N.Lenka,Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Others

.....

Opposite Party(s)

Represented By
Mr.P.K.Mohanty,ASC

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER

19.03.2025

I.A. No.2718 of 2025

Order No.

- 22.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
 2. This I.A. has been filed on behalf of the petitioners for substitution of the LRs of the deceased Opposite Party No.12.
 3. The LRs of the deceased Opposite Party No.12 have already made their appearance by engaging their learned counsel Mr.N.K.Sahu and his associates.
 4. Hence, the I.A. filed by the petitioners is allowed.
 5. The petitioners have already filed the consolidated cause title of the writ petition incorporating the names of the LRs of the deceased Opposite Party No.12, after serving copies thereof, on the learned counsel for all the Opposite parties including learned Counsel for the LRs of the deceased Opposite Party No.12.
 6. The Registry is directed to incorporate the names of the LRs of the deceased Opposite Party No.12 in the cause title of the writ petition.



7. The learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to serve the copy of the writ petition on the learned counsel for the LRs of the deceased Opposite Party No.12.

8. Accordingly, the above I.A, filed on behalf of the petitioners is disposed of finally.

(A.C. Behera)
Judge

23.

WP(C) No.15009 of 2007

1. The learned counsel for the O.P. No.5 to 7 is present.
2. List this matter on 02.05.2025 for hearing.

(A.C. Behera)
Judge

Binayak