



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No. 15009 of 2007

Laxmi Behera and Others *Petitioners*
Represented by
Mr. N. Lenka, Advocate

-Versus -

Collector, Nuapada and Others *Opp. Parties*
Represented by
Ms. U.R. Padhi, AGA

CORAM:
JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER
27.02.2026

Order No.
24.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. List this matter before any other Bench as my close relation, Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra, Senior Advocate has been engaged.

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge